GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL BACKWARD CLASSES WELFARE DEPARTMENT WRITERS' BUILDINGS, KOLKATA.-700 001.

No. 701 (Sanction)/P/SC/6M (MC)-5/2006(I)

Dated: 19.02.2009

From: Shri M. Pandit, Joint Commissioner for Reservation & Ex-officio Joint Secretary to the Government of West Bengal

To: The Managing Director, West Bengal Sch. Caste & Schedule Tribes Dev. & Fin. Corporation, 135A, Biplabi Rash Behari, Basu Road (2nd Floor), Kolkata- 700 001.

Sub: -Sanction of fund under 1st Proviso to Art.275 (1) of the Constitution for 2008-09.

Sir,

I am directed to state that the Governor is pleased to sanction a sum of Rs.21,80,000/-(Rupees twenty one lakh eighty thousand) only to the following PO-Cum -DWO/DWO, BCW, BCWO and the ADM, Siliguri as contingency funds to meet up the huge pending bills for printing of various forms and for supervision, monitoring, evaluation & also for preparation of schemes, out of the fund kept in the Bank Account of West Bengal Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes Development and Finance Corporation under Art.275(1) of the Constitution for 2008-09:-

SI.No.	Name of the office	Amount Sanctioned
1	2	3
1.	PO-Cum-DWO, BCW, Burdwan	Rs.1,50,000/-
2.	PO-Cum-DWO, BCW, Birbhum	Rs.1,50,000/-
3.	PO-Cum-DWO, BCW, Siliguri	Rs.1,00,000/-
4.	PO-Cum-DWO, BCW, Hooghly	Rs.1,00,000/-
5.	DWO, BCW, Cooch Behar	Rs.1,00,000/-
6.	BCWO, Jhargram, Paschim Medinipur	Rs. 50,000/-
7.	BCWO, Alipurduar, Jalpaiguri	Rs. 50,000/
8.	ADM, Siliguri	Rs. 80,000/
9.	PO-Cum-DWO, BCW, North 24 Parganas	Rs.3,00,000/
10.	PO-Cum-DWO, BCW, South 24 Parganas	Rs.3,00,000/
11.	PO-Cum-DWO, BCW, Malda	Rs.1,00,000/-
12.	PO-Cum-DWO, BCW, Murshidabad	Rs.1,00,000/
13.	PO-Cum-DWO, BCW, Dakshin Dinajpur	Rs.1,00,000/

1	Z	3	
14.	PO-Cum-DWO, BCW, Uttar Dinajpur	Rs.1,00,000/ Rs.1,00,000/	
15.	DWO, BCW, Nadia		
16.	DWO, BCW, Darjeeling	Rs.1,00,000/	
17.	DWO, BCW, Howrah	Rs.1,00,000/	
18.	DWO, BCW, Kolkata	Rs.1,00,000/	
TOTAL:		Rs.21,80,000/-	

2. The Managing Director, West Bengal Sch. Caste & Schedule Tribes Dev. & Fin. Corporation will place the respective fund at the disposal of the PO-Cum-DWO/DWO, BCW and the ADM, Siliguri through the concerned District Manager:-

Α.	Amount placed with the WB Sch. Castes and Sch. Tribes Dev. and Finance Corporation (Bank Account) under 1st Proviso to Art.275 (I) of the Constitution for 2008-09 vide G.O. No. 576 (Sanction)/P/SC dated 31.12.2008	
В.	Expenditure out of "A" above including this 2 nd Sanction.	Rs. 74,10,000/-
C.	Balance	Rs.1,18,81,000/-

3. The utilization certificate will be submitted in due course to this Department by the concerned offices against their sanctioned funds.

Joint Commissioner for Reservation & Ex-officio Joint Secretary to the Government of West Bengal

No. 701 /1(69)-SC

Dated: 19.02.2009

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- The Sabhadhipati, Zilla Parishad, Burdwan, Birbhum, Hooghly, Cooch Behar, Paschim Medinipur, Jalpaiguri, South 24 Pgs, North 24 Pgs, Malda, Murshidabad, Dakshin Dinajpur, Uttar Dinajpur, Nadia, Howrah.
- 2. The Commissioner, BCW, Govt. of West Bengal, Mitra Building, 8 Lyons Range, kolkata-700 001.
- The District Magistrate, Birbhum, Burdwan, Hooghly, Jalpaiguri, Nadia, Cooch Behar, Paschim Medinipur, Murshidabad, Darjeeling, South 24 Pgs, North 24 Pgs, Malda, Murshidabad, Dakshin Dinajpur, Uttar Dinajpur
- 4. The Addl. District Magistrate, Siliguri, PO-Siliguri, Dist.-Darjeeling
- The District Manager, WB Sch. Castes and Sch. Tribes Dev. and Finance Corporation, Birbhum, Burdwan, Hooghly, Jalpaiguri, Nadia, Cooch Behar, Paschim Medinipur, Murshidabad, Darjeeling, South 24 Pgs, North 24 Pgs, Malda, Dakshin Dinajpur, Uttar Dinajpur, Howrah & Siliguri.
- 6. The PO-Cum-DWO/DWO, BCW, Burdwan, Birbhum, Siliguri, Hooghly, Cooch Behar, South 24 Pgs, North 24 Pgs, Malda, Murshidabad, Dakshin Dinajpur, Uttar Dinajpur, Nadia, Darjeeling, Howrah & Kolkata. He is requested to draw & utilize this fund for the purpose mentioned in the G.O.
- 7. The BCWO, Jhargram, PO-Jhargram, Dist- Paschim Medinipur/Alipuduar, PO-Alipurduar, Dist.-Jalpaiguri
- 8. The PS. to MIC /MOS of this Department.
- 9. The PA to the Secretary/ Joint Commissioner for Reservation of this Department.
- 10. Shri Bikash Chandra Mitra, UDA of this Department.

equals

Inint Commissioner for Decommission & Eu officia